FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET cket No.: (Rev. 6-93) 02-12-1999 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRADEMARKS Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 5-01010A TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please or copy thereof. 100964874 2. Nah. _ ___ uddiess or receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): U S WEST, Inc. 7800 East Orchard Road Name: US WEST Communications, Inc. Englewood, Colorado 80111 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1801 California Street ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: 80202 ■ Corporation-State Delaware Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-State Colorado ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other ■ Other Assign recorded in error due to client mistake If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No Execution Date: March 13, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,925,916 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John R. Posthumus, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100 08-2665 _ State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80203</u> City: <u>Denver</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE b2/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000111 1925916 40.00 OP D1 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John R. Posthumus

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0066

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

, ,	The same of the sa	
O1-08-1999	/ER SHEE/T Docket No.:	
5. 000 h 32 days	ONI Ý 112 0 0 42015-01010 A	
Clyright 1994-77 Diosyrpy03	W 23 1963	
To the Honorable Commission 100873241	acord the attached original accordance or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
U S WEST Communications, Inc.	2. Name and address of reserving party(lesy.	
1801 California Street	Name: <u>USWEST, Inc.</u>	
Denver, Colorado 80202		
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 7800 East Orchard Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Englewood</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: 80111	
■ Corporation-State Colorado		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-93-98	General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
★ Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: March 13, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/406,011 74/520,251 74/432,460	2,122,129 1,319,896 1,832,440	
75/003,998 75/003,999 74/409,577	2,098,134 1,341,508 1,430,567	
74/577,351 74/555,640 74/725,722	1,389,433 1,417,741 1,925,916	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗷 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:50	
•		
Name: John R. Posthumus, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,265.00	
Internal Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP		
	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100	8. Deposit account number:	
	22	
	08-2665	
City: Deliver State: CO ZIP: 80203	2 100 200 2 100 2 100 100 100 100 100 10	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	₩ 9	
9. Statement and signature.		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	Dathamas E 17	
John R. Posthumus, Esq. March 7, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:	
	IRADEWARK	

REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0067

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY (CONTINUED)

Docket No.: 42015-01010

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

74/601,263	1,951,543	1,951,542
74/614,183	1,915,790	1,905,139
74/678,440	1,790,721	1,952,508
1,781,768	1,379,585	1,789,233
2,087,995	1,777,399	1,338,457
2,087,939	1,769,463	1,933,503
1,820,812	1,683,257	1,685,165
1,875,575	1,872,036	1,319,898
2,053,012	1,428,756	1,333,655
1,423,839	1,398,880	1,335,875
1,903,812	1,829,616	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by U S WEST Communications, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado

corporation, having an address of 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, to U S WEST,

Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 7800 East Orchard Road,

Englewood, Colorado 80111, to be effective upon complete execution of the signature block

provided below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and applications

and/or registrations therefor, listed in Schedule A (collectively the "MARKS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest

in and to the MARKS, together with all the goodwill symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right,

title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right,

title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Date: 3-13-98

Name: Glonda Hijar

Title: Assistant Secretary

#381946



My Commission Expires:_____

-2-

SCHEDULE A

INFOVAULT

EASYSERV

YOUR WORLD. YOUR WAY.

FINDME

CO-LAN

TELECHOICE

INTERCONNECT THE COMPUTER NETWORK YOU'VE BEEN ASKING FOR!

INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS

U S WEST BUSINESS RECEPTIONIST

ENTERTAINMENT, YOUR WAY.

NEXTCONNECTS

CALLCURFEW

THE REAL DEAL

REPORTPARTNER

ALL TIME

CENTRAFLEX

CENTRON

CENTRON 50

CONSULTLINE (STYLIZED)

CONSULTANT CONNECTION

CLOSECALLS

DID

HOME RECEPTIONIST

HOME RECEPTIONIST

HOME MEMO

!NTERPRISE (STYLIZED)

!INTERACT (STYLIZED)

THE LINK (STYLIZED)

THE LAST WORD IN DIALING

INTRACALL

MEDIACC (STYLIZED)

MULTI-CALL

VERSANET

POWER PROCESS (STYLIZED)

PC/PHONE

THE SMALL BUSINESS BOTTOM LINE REPORT

TURBOCHARGE

TELECHOICE

UNISTAR

SENSORY MARK - NO DRAWING

BECAUSE YOU KNOW YOUR BUSINESS, AND WE KNOW OURS

WE KNOW PHONES

INTERACT AND DESIGN

#381946 -3 -

SCHEDULE A (continued)

BILLMATE

FIRST IMPRESSIONS

COMPLETE-A-CALL

AQCB

GOLDPHONE

DIGICOM

TELERIDE

TELERIDE

MOUNTAIN STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY

MOUNTAIN BELL AND DESIGN

U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS

U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS AND DESIGN

TECHNOLOGY +

TECHNOLOGY PLUS

ADVANTAGE CALLING

MOUNTAIN BELL

- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/406,011 for INFOVAULT
- U.S. Application Serial No. 75/003,998 for EASYSERV
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/577,351 for YOUR WORLD. YOUR WAY.
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/520,251 for FINDME
- U.S. Application Serial No. 75/003,999 for CO-LAN
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/555,640 for TELECHOICE
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/432,460 for INTERCONNECT THE COMPUTER NETWORK YOU'VE BEEN ASKING FOR!
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/409,577 for INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/725,722 for U S WEST BUSINESS RECEPTIONIST
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/601,263 for ENTERTAINMENT, YOUR WAY,
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/614,183 for NEXTCONNECTS
- U.S. Application Serial No. 74/678,440 for CALLCURFEW
- U.S. Registration No. 2,122,129 for THE REAL DEAL
- U.S. Registration No. 2,098,134 for REPORTPARTNER
- U.S. Registration No. 1,389,433 for ALL TIME
- U.S. Registration No. 1,319,896 for CENTRAFLEX
- U.S. Registration No. 1,341,508 for CENTRON
- U.S. Registration No. 1,417,741 for CENTRON 50
- U.S. Registration No. 1,832,440 for CONSULTLINE (STYLIZED)
- U.S. Registration No. 1,430,567 for CONSULTANT CONNECTION
- U.S. Registration No. 1,925,916 for CLOSECALLS
- U.S. Registration No. 1,781,768 for DID

#381946 -4-

February 4, 1999



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Jacqueline Moore, Paralegal

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON February 4, 1999.

HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP

BY: Caline Terry

Re: Revocation of Assignment Documents Previously

Assigned to U S WEST, Inc.; Our Reference: 42015-01010

Dear Ms. Moore:

Pursuant to previous telephone conversations between John Posthumus and your office, our client, U S WEST, Inc., instructed us to update title of numerous trademark applications/registrations. Upon further review, our client noted that several of the trademark registrations were assigned to U S WEST, Inc. in error and requested that the assignments be revoked.

Attorneys at Law

1700 Lincoln Street Suite 4100 Denver, Colorado

80203-4541 Tel (303)861-7000

Fax (303)866-0200

www.hro.com

Denver Salt Lake City

Boulder Colorado Springs London As requested by your office, enclosed please find the following documentation:

U S WEST, Inc. and U S WEST Communications, Inc. Assignment

- 1) A New Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet along with our check in the amount of \$40.00
- 2) The Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy
- 3) The original Request for Correction of Recorded Assignment
- 4) The original Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 5) The original Trademark Assignment

U S WEST Dex, Inc. and U S WEST Marketing Resources Group, Inc. Name Change

- 1) A New Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet along with our check in the amount of \$440.00
- 2) The Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy
- 3) The original Request for Correction of Recorded Assignment
- 4) The original Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 5) The original Name Change Document

#480600

RECORDED: 02/09/1999